Office for National Statistics (UK): National Life Tables, Great Britain. Downloaded from:
www.ons.gov.uk (19.01.2024).




National Life Tables, Great Britain, period expectation of life, based on data for the years 2000-2002

National life tables, Males

National life tables, Females

age mx qx Ix dx ex age mx qx Ix dx ex

0 0.006053 0.006035 100000.0 603.5 75.63 0 0.004894 0.004882 100000.0 488.2 80.37
1 0.000441 0.000441 99396.5 43.9 75.08 1 0.000339 0.000339 99511.8 33.8 79.76
2 0.000269 0.000269 99352.7 26.7 74.12 2 0.000190 0.000190 99478.0 18.9 78.79
3 0.000169 0.000169 99325.9 16.7 73.14 3 0.000169 0.000169 99459.1 16.8 77.80
4 0.000174 0.000174 99309.2 17.3 72.15 4 0.000151 0.000151 99442.3 15.0 76.81
5 0.000129 0.000129 99291.9 12.8 71.16 5 0.000120 0.000120 99427.3 12.0 75.83
6 0.000145 0.000144 99279.1 14.3 70.17 6 0.000113 0.000113 99415.3 1.2 74.83
7 0.000123 0.000123 99264.7 12.2 69.18 7 0.000096 0.000096 99404.1 9.5 73.84
8 0.000107 0.000107 99252.5 10.6 68.19 8 0.000111 0.000111 99394.6 1.1 72.85
9 0.000113 0.000113 99241.9 1.2 67.20 9 0.000088 0.000088 99383.5 8.8 71.86
10 0.000130 0.000130 99230.7 12.9 66.20 10 0.000103 0.000103 99374.8 10.2 70.86
11 0.000137 0.000137 99217.9 13.6 65.21 11 0.000101 0.000101 99364.6 10.1 69.87
12 0.000153 0.000153 99204.3 15.2 64.22 12 0.000105 0.000105 99354.5 10.4 68.88
13 0.000193 0.000193 99189.1 19.1 63.23 13 0.000116 0.000116 99344.1 11.6 67.89
14 0.000221 0.000221 99169.9 21.9 62.24 14 0.000148 0.000148 99332.5 14.7 66.89
15 0.000258 0.000258 99148.0 25.6 61.26 15 0.000154 0.000154 99317.9 15.3 65.90
16 0.000385 0.000385 99122.4 38.2 60.27 16 0.000237 0.000237 99302.6 23.6 64.91
17 0.000581 0.000581 99084.2 57.5 59.30 17 0.000263 0.000263 99279.0 26.1 63.93
18 0.000814 0.000814 99026.7 80.6 58.33 18 0.000321 0.000321 99252.9 31.8 62.95
19 0.000827 0.000826 98946.1 81.8 57.38 19 0.000306 0.000306 99221.1 30.3 61.97
20 0.000831 0.000831 98864.3 82.2 56.42 20 0.000303 0.000303 99190.7 30.1 60.98
21 0.000818 0.000817 98782.2 80.7 55.47 21 0.000306 0.000306 99160.7 30.3 60.00
22 0.000881 0.000881 98701.4 87.0 54.52 22 0.000302 0.000302 99130.3 29.9 59.02
23 0.000859 0.000858 98614.5 84.6 53.56 23 0.000324 0.000324 99100.4 32.1 58.04
24 0.000933 0.000933 98529.8 91.9 52.61 24 0.000335 0.000335 99068.3 33.2 57.06
25 0.000926 0.000926 98437.9 91.1 51.66 25 0.000342 0.000342 99035.1 33.9 56.08
26 0.000900 0.000900 98346.8 88.5 50.70 26 0.000362 0.000362 99001.2 35.8 55.10
27 0.000998 0.000997 98258.3 98.0 49.75 27 0.000368 0.000368 98965.4 36.4 54.12
28 0.000983 0.000982 98160.3 96.4 48.80 28 0.000360 0.000360 98929.0 35.6 53.13
29 0.001038 0.001037 98063.9 101.7 47.85 29 0.000392 0.000392 98893.4 38.7 52.15
30 0.001041 0.001040 97962.2 101.9 46.90 30 0.000418 0.000418 98854.7 41.4 51.17
31 0.001054 0.001054 97860.3 103.1 45.94 31 0.000497 0.000497 98813.3 49.1 50.20
32 0.001149 0.001148 97757.1 1122 44.99 32 0.000512 0.000512 98764.2 50.5 49.22
33 0.001149 0.001148 97644.9 1121 44.04 33 0.000543 0.000543 98713.7 53.6 48.24
34 0.001214 0.001214 97532.8 118.4 43.09 34 0.000618 0.000618 98660.1 61.0 47.27
35 0.001224 0.001223 97414.5 1191 42.15 35 0.000685 0.000684 98599.1 67.5 46.30
36 0.001315 0.001314 97295.3 127.8 41.20 36 0.000717 0.000717 98531.6 70.6 45.33
37 0.001423 0.001422 97167.5 138.2 40.25 37 0.000727 0.000727 98461.0 71.6 44 .36
38 0.001433 0.001432 97029.3 139.0 39.31 38 0.000846 0.000846 98389.4 83.2 43.40
39 0.001572 0.001571 96890.3 152.2 38.36 39 0.000908 0.000907 98306.2 89.2 42.43
40 0.001703 0.001702 96738.2 164.6 37.42 40 0.000994 0.000993 98217.1 97.6 41.47
41 0.001857 0.001855 96573.5 1791 36.48 41 0.001091 0.001090 98119.5 107.0 40.51
42 0.001925 0.001923 96394.4 185.4 35.55 42 0.001238 0.001237 98012.5 121.3 39.55
43 0.002112 0.002110 96209.0 203.0 34.62 43 0.001434 0.001433 97891.3 140.3 38.60
44 0.002227 0.002224 96006.1 2135 33.69 44 0.001488 0.001487 97750.9 145.3 37.66
45 0.002542 0.002539 95792.5 243.2 32.76 45 0.001638 0.001637 97605.6 159.8 36.71
46 0.002811 0.002807 95549.3 268.2 31.85 46 0.001932 0.001931 97445.8 188.1 35.77
47 0.003186 0.003181 95281.2 303.1 30.94 47 0.002044 0.002042 97257.7 198.6 34.84
48 0.003351 0.003346 94978.1 317.8 30.03 48 0.002222 0.002219 97059.1 2154 33.91
49 0.003896 0.003888 94660.3 368.0 29.13 49 0.002444 0.002441 96843.7 236.4 32.98
50 0.004203 0.004194 94292.3 395.5 28.24 50 0.002700 0.002696 96607.3 260.5 32.06
51 0.004403 0.004393 93896.8 412.5 27.36 51 0.002872 0.002868 96346.8 276.3 31.15
52 0.004794 0.004783 93484.3 4471 26.48 52 0.003203 0.003198 96070.5 307.2 30.24
53 0.005166 0.005153 93037.2 479.4 25.60 53 0.003348 0.003342 95763.2 320.1 29.33
54 0.005641 0.005625 92557.8 520.7 2473 54 0.003819 0.003812 95443.2 363.8 28.43
55 0.006309 0.006289 92037.1 578.8 23.87 55 0.004109 0.004100 95079.4 389.8 27.54
56 0.007245 0.007219 91458.3 660.2 23.02 56 0.004556 0.004546 94689.5 430.5 26.65
57 0.007920 0.007889 90798.0 716.3 22.18 57 0.005069 0.005057 94259.1 476.6 25.77
58 0.008760 0.008722 90081.8 785.7 21.35 58 0.005347 0.005333 93782.5 500.1 24.90
59 0.009824 0.009775 89296.1 872.9 20.54 59 0.005970 0.005952 93282.3 555.2 24.03
60 0.011123 0.011062 88423.2 978.1 19.74 60 0.006811 0.006788 92727.1 629.4 23.17
61 0.012186 0.012112 874451 1059.1 18.95 61 0.007392 0.007365 92097.7 678.3 22.32
62 0.013403 0.013314 86386.0 1150.1 18.18 62 0.007955 0.007923 91419.4 724.4 21.48
63 0.014577 0.014472 85235.8 1233.5 17.42 63 0.008714 0.008676 90695.0 786.9 20.65
64 0.015825 0.015701 84002.3 1318.9 16.66 64 0.009743 0.009695 89908.1 871.7 19.83
65 0.017705 0.017550 82683.4 1451.1 15.92 65 0.010619 0.010563 89036.5 940.5 19.02
66 0.019569 0.019379 81232.3 1574.2 15.20 66 0.011835 0.011765 88095.9 1036.5 18.21
67 0.021949 0.021710 79658.1 1729.4 14.49 67 0.013059 0.012974 87059.5 1129.5 17.43
68 0.024067 0.023781 77928.7 1853.2 13.80 68 0.014509 0.014404 85930.0 1237.7 16.65
69 0.027056 0.026695 76075.4 2030.9 13.12 69 0.016196 0.016066 84692.2 1360.7 15.88
70 0.029687 0.029253 74044.6 2166.0 12.47 70 0.017972 0.017811 83331.5 1484.3 15.14
71 0.033452 0.032902 71878.6 2365.0 11.83 71 0.020410 0.020204 81847.3 1653.7 14.40
72 0.037324 0.036641 69513.6 2547.0 11.21 72 0.022846 0.022588 80193.6 1811.4 13.69
73 0.041425 0.040585 66966.6 2717.8 10.62 73 0.025664 0.025339 78382.2 1986.1 12.99
74 0.046671 0.045606 64248.8 2930.2 10.05 74 0.028649 0.028244 76396.1 2157.7 12.32
75 0.051287 0.050005 61318.6 3066.2 9.51 75 0.032237 0.031725 74238.3 2355.2 11.66
76 0.056500 0.054948 58252.4 3200.8 8.98 76 0.035857 0.035226 71883.1 25321 11.03
77 0.062657 0.060754 55051.6 3344.6 8.47 77 0.039752 0.038977 69350.9 2703.1 10.41
78 0.068990 0.066689 51707.0 3448.3 7.99 78 0.043833 0.042893 66647.8 2858.7 9.81
79 0.076061 0.073275 48258.7 3536.1 7.52 79 0.048519 0.047370 63789.1 3021.7 9.23
80 0.082845 0.079550 44722.6 3557.7 7.08 80 0.054566 0.053117 60767.5 3227.8 8.66
81 0.089885 0.086019 41164.9 3541.0 6.65 81 0.060210 0.058451 57539.7 3363.2 8.12
82 0.098621 0.093987 37623.9 3536.2 6.23 82 0.067903 0.065673 54176.4 3557.9 7.60
83 0.110326 0.104558 34087.8 3564.2 5.82 83 0.075900 0.073125 50618.5 3701.5 7.09
84 0.124480 0.117186 30523.6 3577.0 5.44 84 0.087445 0.083782 46917.0 3930.8 6.61
85 0.139041 0.130003 26946.7 3503.2 5.10 85 0.097678 0.093129 42986.2 4003.3 6.17
86 0.152210 0.141445 234435 3316.0 4.79 86 0.107806 0.102292 38983.0 3987.6 5.76
87 0.164064 0.151626 20127.5 3051.9 4.49 87 0.120417 0.113578 34995.3 3974.7 5.35
88 0.182967 0.167632 17075.7 2862.4 4.21 88 0.135124 0.126573 31020.6 3926.4 4.98
89 0.199940 0.181769 14213.3 2583.5 3.95 89 0.150948 0.140355 27094.3 3802.8 4.63
90 0.207736 0.188189 11629.7 2188.6 3.72 90 0.165654 0.152983 23291.4 3563.2 4.30
91 0.225373 0.202549 9441.1 19123 3.47 91 0.185777 0.169987 19728.2 3353.5 3.99
92 0.251344 0.223283 7528.9 1681.1 3.22 92 0.205077 0.186005 16374.7 3045.8 3.70
93 0.275590 0.242214 5847.8 1416.4 3.00 93 0.230287 0.206509 13328.9 2752.5 3.43
94 0.298432 0.259683 4431.4 1150.8 2.80 94 0.250371 0.222515 10576.4 2353.4 3.19
95 0.328859 0.282420 3280.6 926.5 2.61 95 0.280401 0.245923 8223.0 2022.2 2.96
96 0.352139 0.299420 2354.1 704.9 2.44 96 0.307414 0.266458 6200.8 1652.2 277
97 0.397959 0.331915 1649.2 547.4 227 97 0.329705 0.283044 45485 1287.4 2.59
98 0.428258 0.352729 1101.8 388.6 2.15 98 0.360486 0.305434 3261.1 996.0 2.41
99 0.442338 0.362225 713.2 258.3 2.05 99 0.388389 0.325231 2265.0 736.7 2.26
100 0.470747 0.381056 454.9 173.3 1.93 100 0.422071 0.348521 1528.4 532.7 2.1



